A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION #_____

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER TO SIGN ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO INITIATE A LEASE PURCHASE WITH AXON ENTERPRISES FOR EIGHTEEN (18) TASER X2 WITH ACCESSORIES

WHEREAS, Axon Enterprises being the authorized manufacturer and a Costar participant has provided a quote for the lease purchase of eighteen (18) TASER X2 units with accessories for the Caln Police Department, and

WHEREAS, government pricing for each of these TASER X2 units is priced at \$345 including accessories, and

WHEREAS, the purchase would require annual payments of \$6,210 for five (5) years for a total cost of \$29,450.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER TO SIGN ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO INITIATE A LEASE PURCHASE WITH AXON ENTERPRISES FOR EIGHTEEN (18) TASER X2 WITH ACCESSORIES

ATTEST:

CALN TOWNSHIP

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Kristen Denne, Township Secretary

Jennifer Breton, President

George M. Chambers, Vice President

Joshua B. Young, Member

A Resolution Authorizing the Township Manager to Sign any Documents Necessary to Initiate a Lease Purchase with Axon Enterprises for Eighteen (18) X2 with Accessories Page 2

John D. Contento, Member

Lorraine Tindaro, Member